

You do not qualify for UI benefits because no benefit year can be established as a result of the initial claim filed on 01/07/13.

This computation is based on wage information reported to the department by you and your employers for the base period 01/01/12 through 12/31/12. See the back of this form for further information.

Check this computation carefully. Was an employer left out? Is there any other error? If so, call a Claims Specialist immediately.

[REDACTED]  
MADISON WI 53704-5149

Date Mailed: 01/25/13

Objection Must Be Received By: 02/08/13

Social Security Number: 000-00-6351

Your UI Office: CALL CENTER

Phone Number: 800-494-4944

To be eligible for benefits you must meet these monetary requirements:

1. High quarter wages of at least \$1,350.00 to meet the minimum benefit rate of \$54.00; and
2. Total base period wages of at least 35 times your weekly benefit rate; and
3. Wages of at least 4 times your weekly benefit rate outside the high quarter; and (if you have claimed before)
4. Wages of 8 times your weekly benefit rate subsequent to the start of your most recent benefit year in which benefits were paid to you.

You do not qualify because:

- YOU DO NOT HAVE TOTAL BASE PERIOD WAGES OF AT LEAST 35 TIMES YOUR WEEKLY BENEFIT RATE OF \$ 60 (35 X \$ 60 = \$ 2100).
- YOU DO NOT HAVE WAGES EQUALING AT LEAST 4 TIMES YOUR WEEKLY BENEFIT RATE OUTSIDE THE HIGH QUARTER (4 X \$ 60 = \$ 240).
- YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN EXTENSION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ON YOUR PRIOR CLAIM. YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR EMERGENCY UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION (EUC08). CONTINUE TO FILE YOUR WEEKLY CLAIMS.

YOUR REPORTED BASE PERIOD WAGES FOR 01/01/12 THROUGH 12/31/12 ARE:

EMPLOYER NAME	QTR 1/12	QTR 2/12	QTR 3/12	QTR 4/12	Total Gross Wages Paid
[REDACTED]	0.00	0.00	0.00	1506.00	1506.00
TOTALS	0.00	0.00	0.00	1506.00	1506.00

- THIS COMPUTATION CONSIDERED THE ALTERNATE BASE PERIOD.